

INGREDIENTS: Whey Protein Concentrate (**MILK**); Whey Protein Isolate (**MILK, SOY** lecithin); Cocoa (Theobroma cacao) Powder; Flavouring; Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum); Sweetener: Stevia Leaf Extract (Steviol glycosides).

ALLERGY ADVICE: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Manufactured in a facility which handles cereals, egg, fish, milk, nuts, soya, mustard, seeds and products derived from crustaceans. Produce of more than one country. Blended and packed in the United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information:

| Typical values | 100g | Per 30g | %RI* per |
|---------------------|----------|---------|----------|
| | contains | serving | serving |
| Energy | 1510kJ | 453kJ | 5% |
| | 361kcal | 108kcal | 5% |
| Fat | 5.2g | 1.6g | 2% |
| of which saturates | 4.0g | 1.2g | 5% |
| Carbohydrate | 4.0g | 1.2g | - |
| of which sugars | 3.2g | 1.0g | 1% |
| Fibre | 2.2g | 0.7g | - |
| Protein | 73.3g | 22.0g | 37% |
| Salt | 0.49g | 0.14g | 2% |

This pot contains 20 servings

RI* = Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ / 2000kcal)

Highest grade milk sourced from EU and British cows only.

Suitable for vegetarians.